WHEREAS, the agreement and amount have been reviewed and approved by the Community 

Partnership Committee and the City Council deems use of the funds are in the public interest; and 

WHEREAS, the amount of the agreement authorized herein is seventy-five thousand dollars 

($75,000), and such authorization supersedes and replaces only the amount authorized for Texas 

Filmmakers Corporation in Ordinance 25-2127 approved on December 16, 2025, which was seventy 

thousand dollars ($70,000): NOW THEREFORE, 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DENTON HEREBY ORDAINS:

[...]

(b) In return for satisfactory performance of the activities set forth in this Agreement 

and all attachments hereto, CITY shall pay to ORGANIZATION an amount of money in each 

contract year equal to the lesser amount of: one and ninety-one hundredths percent (1.91%) of the 

annual Base Payment Amount, or the fixed contract amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 

($75,000). This amount will be paid in one lump sum equal to 100% of the Contract Amount, 

unless CITY can show with reasonable certainty that the annual Base Payment Amount will be 

less than originally estimated for the fiscal year, and will be the unpaid remainder of the 1.91% of